
Procurement Notice
Supply of Split Dry Firewood to Sri Lanka Army -2024

1.  Procurements are called by the Chairman, Procurement Committee of Sri Lanka Army Headquarters, Sri 
Jayawardenapura to supply split dry Firewood for following areas for the period 01st January 2024 to 31st December 
2024. 

Anuradhapura  
Trincomalee  
Mankulam
Ambepussa  
Diyathalawa  
Mirusuvil
Ampara   
Naula   
Mulativu
Aiyakachchi  

Commander of the Army,
Sri Lanka Army Headquarters,

Sri Jayawardenapura, Colombo.

Sri Lanka Army

2.   Date and time for issuance of bidding documents, submission of bids, bid opening are as follows and the 
applicant or an authorized representative may attend the event.

 Commencement of Issuing Bidding Documents  - 20.07.2023

 Final date and time of issuing Bidding Documents - 3.00 pm 28.08.2023

 Closing date and time of Bid Submission  - 10.00 am 29.08.2023

 Date, time and venue of Opening Bids   - 10.00 am 29.08.2023
        Army Headquarters
        Army Headquarters Car Park
        Sri Jayawardenapura
        Colombo.

3.   A non refundable procurement fee of Rs. 2,500.00 should be deposited (Cheques are not accepted) at Director- 
Finance, Sri Lanka Army Headquarters, Sri Jayawardenapura, Colombo for each area in order to obtain procurement 
applications. The receipt obtained thus should be presented to the Directorate of Supply and Transport, Sri 
Jayawardenapura, Colombo to get the application. 

4.   On the upper left corner of the envelope of perfected and sealed procurement applications, the words “Supply 
of Split Dry Firewood to Sri Lanka Army -2024” should be clearly written and sent to Chairman, Army 
Procurement Committee, Master-General Ordnance, Army Headquarters, Sri Jayawardenapura, Colombo via 
registered post or deposited in the box kept for local purchases at Chairman of the Procurement Committee, Army 
Headquarters, Headquaters Car park, Sri Jayawardenapura, Colombo. 

5.  Applicants are required to submit following documents along with the procurement quotations. 

 a. Business Registration Certificate. (A certified photocopy) 

 b. Receipt obtained to prove that the nonrefundable procurement deposit has been paid. 

 c. Audit reports for the previous three years in which the income tax is audited. 

 d. Bank Statement of a Bank Account maintained by the applicant 

 e. Acceptable certificates should be submitted to prove the services performed. 

 f.   A revenue certificate not less than Rs. 200,000.00 for each Camp issued by the District/ Divisional    
 Secretary through the prescribed Form (General 170). This certificate must be obtained within 30 days from the  
 closing date of procurement applications.

6.  When the applicants request for procurement applications, the station/s to which they intend to provide service 
should also be mentioned. 

7.   Applications which are not in line with the requirements are rejected. Departmental Procurement Committee 
reserves the right to accept or reject any application.

8.   Interested bidders can obtain additional information from the Directorate of Supply and Transport of the Sri 
Lanka Army Headquarters, and the relevant bid documents can be inspected at the address given below under para 
09 from 20.07.2023 to 28.08.2023 during 9.00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. on week days free of charge.

9.  The address mentioned above is 
 Attention:  Director, Supply and Transport
 Address:    Commander of the Sri Lanka Army,
         Sri Lanka Army Headquarters,
   Sri Jayawardenapura, 
          Colombo.
 Telephone: 011-2302568, 011-2302569
 Email: dtesandt@army.lk /dtesandt0@gmail.com

Parakramapura  
Jaffna
Embilipitiya  
Palali   
Yalapalatupana
Oddusudan  
Puttalam   
Rathnapura
Katharagama  
Pudukuduirippu  

Rathmalana
Kilinochchi  
Punarin   
Vavuniya
Kiranchi   
Punani   
Weerawila
Kokeliya   
Point Pedro  
Valachchenai 

Kegalle   
Buththala  
Hambanthota
Kohombagashandiya 
Mannar   
Hingurakgoda
Thunukkayi  
Maduru Oya


